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ALBEMARLE 058700

460 Stagecoach Road
Charlottesville, VA
22902

Phone: 434-872-4580
FAX: 434-872-4578

Carrie Swanson (ANR), UC
Animal Science - Equine
cswanson@vt.edu

(also serves Fluvanna, Greene
& Louisa)

Kim Booker (FCS)
kimberlyb@vt.edu

(also serves Fluvanna &
Greene)

4-H
Kimberly Buonomo

kimb209@vt.edu

Ruth Schrecongost, UAA
ruths@vt.edu

Nancy Bishop
County Office Assoc. Il
nancyb63@vt.edu

Scott Boven
Master Gardener
Coordinator (pt)
sboven@vt.edu

Melanie Feldman
Master Gardener Program
Assistant

FMelanie@vt.edu

VACANT
4-H Program Assistant (pt)

FNP Youth
Megan Johnston

megankj@vt.edu

Terri Keffert

Virginia Master Naturalist
Volunteer Coordinator (pt)
434-872-4587
tkeffert@vt.edu

Michelle Prysby

Virginia Master Naturalist
Program Director
434-872-4571
mprysby@vt.edu

ALEXANDRIA 058800

Lee Center
1108 Jefferson Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: 703-746-5546
FAX: 703-684-5285

Reggie Morris (4-H), UC
rbmorris@vt.edu

Vacant (FCS SNAP)
(also serves Arlington,
Fairfax, and Loudoun)

Octavia Walker, ATA
oewalker@vt.edu

Milena Montoya (FNP
Adult)
yira7@vt.edu

FNP Adult
(also serves Arlington
County)

ARLINGTON 059300

3308 S. Stafford Street
Arlington, VA 22206

Phone: 703-228-6400
FAX: 703-228-6407

Caitlin Verdu (4-H), UC
703-228-6404
vcaitl5@vt.edu

Kirsten Conrad (ANR)
Horticulture
703-228-6423
kbuhls@vt.edu

(also serves Alexandria)

Octavia Walker, ATA
oewalker@vt.edu

Neil Snyder (pt)
sneil@vt.edu

Dina Hofmann
Financial Educator (pt)

dhofmann@vt.edu

Leslie Fillmore
Master Gardener
Coordinator (pt)
703-228-6426
Leslief7@vt.edu

Haregowoin Tecklu
FNP Adult
703-228-6411
htecklul@vt.edu

Aisha Salazar (FCS) Mary Sanders .

(also serves Alexandria) Energy Masters Coordinator
(pt)

asalazar@vt.edu Maryks@vt.edu
VACANT
FNP Youth

Matt Booher (ANR), UC

AUGUSTA 059400 . 945 CSS - Forages Martha Kent, Admin and | Kaye Shaner
Phone: 540-245-5750 mrb260@vt.edu ENP Adult

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 590
Verona, VA 24482-0590

Physical Address:

13 Government Center
Lane

Verona, VA 24482-0590

FAX: 540-245-5752

(also serves Rockbridge &
Rockingham)

John Benner (ANR) AnSc
(also serves Rockbridge &
Rockingham)
benner89@vt.edu

Morgan Martindell (FCS- SNAP
Ed.)

Tech. Associate

marthak7 @vt.edu

bshaner@vt.edu

Ashley Craun
4-H Program Support

acraun@vt.edu
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(Also serves Nelson,
Albemarle, Greene, Fluvanna,
and Rockingham)

bmorganl@vt.edu

Emmalee Edwards (4-H)

eaedwards@vt.edu

BATH 059500
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 357
Warm Springs, VA
24484-0357

Physical Address:

65 Courthouse Hill Road
Warm Springs, VA
24484-0357

Phone: 540-839-7261
FAX: 540-839-5893

Kari Sponaugle (4-H), UC

karis@vt.edu
(housed in Highland)

VACANT (ANR)
Animal Science
@vt.edu

(also serves Highland)

Deseray Chaplin, AFA

Jennifer Matosky
ANR/4-H PA

mjennifer@vt.edu
(Bath / Highland)

CAROLINE 060300

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 339
Bowling Green, VA
22427

Physical Address:
109 County Street
Bowling Green, VA
22427

Phone: 804-633-6550
FAX: 804-633-2429

Michael Broaddus (ANR) UC
Crop & Soil Science

broaddus@vt.edu
(also serves King George,
Spotsylvania, & Stafford)

VACANT (4-H)

Pudney Pitts, UAA
pudney@vt.edu

Beth Jimenez
FNP Youth

majimene@vt.edu

Vacant, 4-H PA

CLARKE 060900
524 Westwood Road
Berryville, VA 22611

540-955-5164
540-955-5166

Phone:
FAX:

Claudia Lefeve, 4-H, UC
cmybarra@vt.edu

Lindsay Phillips,
Support Staff
Iphillips@vt.edu

CULPEPER 061100

101 S. West Street
Culpeper, VA
22701-3088

Phone: 540-727-3435
FAX: 540-727-3451

Ellen 342
Becky 344
Georgette 346
Cristy 347
Brenda 348
Carl 351
Vacant 352
Cindy 353
JoAnna 354
Ashley 355
Receptionist 0

Becky Gartner (FCS), UC
rebes13@vt.edu

(serves Culpeper, Fauquier, &
Rappahannock)

Cristy Mosley (4-H)
cmosleyl@vt.edu

Carl Stafford (ANR)
Animal Science
ccstaffo@vt.edu
(also serves Fauquier,
Madison, Orange, &
Rappahannock)

Ellen Mathis
Opioid Project Coordinator

emathis@vt.edu

Ashley Appling (ANR)
Horticulture (also serves
Madison & Orange)
ashappling@vt.edu

Cynthia Atkin, UAA
cratkin@vt.edu

Vacant
Unit Support

Georgette Mosley
FNP Youth

gyates@vt.edu

Brenda Watkevich
FNP Adult

bwatkevi@vt.edu

JoAnna Kilby
4-H Program Asst.

jiclark@vt.edu
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FAIRFAX 061700

Human Services Center
12011 Government
Center Parkway

10" Floor

Fairfax, VA 22035-1111

Hours 8:00 am —4:30 pm

Phone: 703-324-5369
FAX: 703-324-5337

Adria Bordas (ANR), UC
Horticulture

abordas@vt.edu
703-324-8558

India Pearson(4-H)

ipearson@vt.edu
703-324-5353

Kathryn Strong (FCS)
kstrong@vt.edu
Office: 703-324-5203

Lareka Washington,
UAA

larekaw@vt.edu

4-H Program Assistant
(PT)

Kim Kruszewski
kkruszewski@vt.edu

703-324-5357

Saroj Khurana
FNP Adult

skhurana@vt.edu

Dept. of Neighborhood

& Community Services

8350 Richmond Hwy, Suite 505
Alexandria, VA 22309
703-704-7008

FNP Youth
Vacant

Gabriela Escalante

FNP Adult - Spanish
703-324-7653
gabriela.escalante@vt.edu

VACANT
FNP Youth

FNP Adult
Shumaila Inayat

Sinayat@vt.edu
(703-324-5646)

FAUQUIER 061800
24 Pelham Street,

Suite 20

Warrenton, VA 20186-

Timothy O.

Phone: 540-341-7950
FAX: 540-349-1792

Extensions:

Sharon
Master Gardeners
Tim M.

P w o, o

Lenah

Timothy Mize (ANR), UC
Animal Science

tmize@vt.edu
(also serves Culpeper &
Rappahannock)

Timothy Ohlwiler (ANR)
Horticulture

tohlwile@vt.edu(also serves
Rappahannock)

Lenah Nguyen (4-H)
Igeer@vt.edu

Sharon Broyles
Support Staff (pt)
sbroyles@vt.edu

Vacant
County Support Staff

FLUVANNA 062000

Mailing Address:
P. 0. Box 518
Fork Union, VA 23055

Physical Address:
5725 James Madison
Hwy

Fork Union, VA 23055

Phone: 434-591-1950
FAX: 434-591-1951

Kimberly Mayo (4-H) , UC
kmayo@vt.edu

Rick Hernandez (ANR)
Animal Science
Rick Hernandez

Enrique@vt.edu

Brittney Redman, UAA
bredman@vt.edu

Faye Anderson
FNP Adult

fanderso@vt.edu

4-H Youth Program Asst.
Vacant

FREDERICK 062200
107 N. Kent Street
Winchester, VA
22601-5000

Phone: 540-665-5699
FAX: 540-722-8380

Mark Sutphin (ANR), UC
Horticulture

mark.sutphin@vt.edu
Cell: 540-398-8148

(also serves Clarke, Page,
Shenandoah & Warren)

Vacant (FCS)

(also serves Clarke, Page,
Shenandoah & Warren)

Dyllan Chapins (4-H)
Drachapins@vt.edu

Marsha Wright, UAA
mawrigh4@vt.edu

Tammy Epperson
4-H Technician (County)

tepperso@vt.edu

Jennifer Fost
Secretary (County)
jffost@vt.edu

Kim Costa
FNP Adult
kimcosta@vt.edu

GREENE 062700

10013 Spotswood Trail
Stanardsville, VA
22973-2495

Phone: 434-985-5236
FAX: 434-985-5289

Kathy Alstat (4-H), UC
kalstat@vt.edu

Sarah Sharpe (ANR)
seweaver@vt.edu

(also serves, Albemarle,
Fluvanna, & Louisa)

Admin. & Fiscal Asst.

Pamela Malboeuf

pmalboeuf@vt.edu
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HIGHLAND 066900
Mailing Address:

Phone: 540-468-2225

Kari Sponaugle (4-H), UC

Kathy Beverage, UAA

P.O. Box 528 FAX: 540-468-2789 | karis@vt.edu mingil@vt.cdu Jennifer Matosky
Monterey, VA (also serves Bath) ANR/4-H PA
24465-0528 i ! :f d
Physical Address: micnniter@vt.cdu
ﬁ/l_% Hitghlanti/ienter Drive (Bath/Highland)
onterey,
24465-0528
. Missy Fike, UAA
KING GEORGE 067600 | Phone: 540-775-3062 mf‘l‘:a “’,"t"eg:: (FCs), uc Kfike@vt odu
FAX: 540-775-5645 (also serves Caroline)

. . Barbara W. Finks

19087 Kings Highway Terry Misch (4-H) Support Staff (pt)
’ . @ #

King George, VA 22485 tmisch@vt.edu Barbwf7@vt.edu
LOUDOUN 067900 Phone: 703-777-0373 | Jim Hilleary (ANR), UC Kim Monroe

Karen McCollum, UAA

4-H Technician

FAX: 703-771-5844 | lim-hilleary@vt.edu (County)
750 Miller Dri SE karenmc@vt.edu kmonroe@vt.edu
) ffier Drive, Stuart Vermaak, FCS .
Suite F-3 svermaak@vt.edu Sue Naille FNP ADULT
Support Staff |
Leesburg, VA 20175 snaille@vt.edu Maria Jesus Flores Beserra
Carly Wright (4-H) mfbeserra@vt.edu
carlymg@vt.edu
Barbara Bailey
Beth Sastre (ANR) Community Engagement
Commercial Horticulture Coordinator
flores69@vt.edu bbarbara@vt.edu
LOUISA 068000 Phone: 540-967-3422

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 399
Louisa, VA 23093-0399

Physical Address:
200 East Main St.
Louisa, VA 23093

FAX: 540-967-1040

Jennifer Thompson (4-H), UC
jthomp05@vt.edu

Charles Rosson (ANR) AnSc
crossonl@vt.edu

(also serves Albemarle,
Fluvanna & Greene)

Crysti Hopkins (FCS)
hcrysti2@vt.edu

(also serves Fluvanna &
Greene)

Lisa Ferrell
Education Services Specialist

Lisal9@vt.edu

Kimberly Williams, UAA
kwill70@vt.edu

4-H Program Support
Bridgette Groom
Bridg93@vt.edu

Susan Colvin
FNP Adult/Youth
sbcolvin@vt.edu

MADISON 068300
Mailing Address:

P. 0. Box 10

Madison, VA 22727-
0010

Physical Address:

2 South Main Street

War Memorial Building
2" Floor

Madison, VA 22727-0010

Phone: 540-948-6881
FAX: 540-948-6883

Brad Jarvis (ANR) CSS, UC
bjarvis@vt.edu

(also serves Culpeper &
Orange)

Adam Downing (ANR)
Forestry/Natural Resources

adowning@vt.edu
(serves all counties in
Northern District)

Kelly Mallory (4-H)
kemallol@vt.edu

Katie Jenkins
Woodward, UAA
kjenk@vt.edu

Melissa Dillon
Support Staff (pt)
mdillonl@vt.edu

VACANT
FNP Adult

ORANGE 069600

Mailing Address:

146 North Madison Road
Suite 102

Sedwick Building
Orange, VA

22960-0022

Phone: 540-672-1361
FAX: 540-672-0234

Kaci Daniel (4-H), UC
kaci@vt.edu

Clare Lillard (FCS)
Iclare4@vt.edu

(also serves Culpeper &
Madison)

Courtney Wesner (ANR)
wesnerc@vt.edu

(also serves Culpeper and
Madison)

Shannon Woodcock
swoodcock@vt.edu
Unit Support Staff

Cathy Weaver
Support Staff (pt)
cathy9@vt.edu

Kelly Shifflett

4-H Program Assistant

kshiff2@vt.edu
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April Mays, UAA Lynette Shenk

PAGE 069700

215 West Main Street
Suite C

Stanley, VA
22851-3804

Phone: 540-778-5794
FAX: 540-778-5241

Nicole Clem (4-H), UC
nlross@vt.edu

Molly Beardslee, (FCS SNAP-
Ed.)

mollykb@vt.edu

Also Serves Page, Frederick,
Clarke, Fauquier, Culpeper,
Orange, Madison,
Shenandoah, Warren, and
Rappahannock.

VACANT (ANR)

aprilang@vt.edu

Program Support Technician

Ishenk@vt.edu

PRINCE WILLIAM 87400

8033 Ashton Avenue
Suite 105

Manassas, VA
20109-8202

Thomas Bolles
Environmental Educator
703-792-4037
tpbolles@vt.edu

Nancy Berlin

Natural Resources Spec./
MG Vol Coordinator
703-792-7913
nberlin@vt.edu

Phone: 703-792-6289
FAX: 703-792-4630

Kristin Saul
4-H Youth Educator
703-792-4762

ksaul

WCQJOV.or

Emily Cloe
4-H Youth Educator
703-792-4780

Emilykl

vt.edu

Carmen Perez
Parent Ed Instructor 703-
792-4723

C

erez WC(JOV.or

Joyce Pittman

Parent Ed Instructor 703-
792-6683
jpittman@pwcgov.org

Betsy Lindberg

Parent Ed Instructor 703-
792-4569
maryl54@vt.edu

Carolina Gray

Parent Education
Volunteer Coordinator 703-
792-4468

acgra

WC(JOV.or

Paige Thacker (ANR), UC
Horticulture Agent

ANR Program Leader
703-792-4671
thacker@vt.edu

VACANT (FCS)
703-792-4764

MaryBeth Lerch
Associate Agent, 4-H
703-792-4536
mblerch@vt.edu

Victoria Neeley

Financial Education and
Housing Program Manager
703-792-4799
vneeley@pwcgov.org

Rozlyn Giddens
Parent Education
Program Manager
703-792-4678
rgiddens@pwcgov.org

Anita Eggleton
FNP Adult

703-792-4722
anitae@vt.edu

Travis Dieffenderfer
FNP Youth
Travisd19@vt.edu

Tammy Radford, AFA
703-792-4371
tamadr5@vt.edu

Ellen Miles

Admin Assistant
703-792-4763
ellenmiles@pwcgov.org

Christina Hastings
ENR Admin.
703-792-6285

Gwen Lane

Financial Ed Admin.

703-792-6289
lane@pwcgov.or

Karen Corderman
Parent Ed Admin.
703-792-6288
kcorderman@pwcgov.org

Marjorie Leon
HUD Housing Counselor
703-792-4713
mleon@vt.edu

Ivette Casal
Housing Counselor
703-792-4633
lvette4@vt.edu

Joanne Bilotta

Pers. Finance Educator
Volunteer Coordinator 703-
792-5891
joanne@pwcgov.org

Monica Obozele
Financial Educator
703-792-4765
mobozele@pwcgov.org

Hannia Smith

Financial Education

Grants Billing Assistant 703-
792-4982

Vanessa Hogue
Financial Education
Admin Program Support
703-792-6287
vhogue@pwcgov.org

RAPPAHANNOCK 087600

Mailing Address:

P.0O.Box 119
Washington, VA 22747

Physical Address:

Washington Arts Building

311-) Gay St.
Washington, VA 22747

Phone: 540-675-3619
FAX: 540-675-3232

Kenner Love (ANR) CSS, UC
klove@vt.edu

(also serves Fauquier &
Culpeper)

Linda Baldwin, UAA
lindab75@vt.edu

Vacant
4-H Coordinator (pt)
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ROCKBRIDGE 088100

Mailing Address:
P.O. Drawer 897
Lexington, VA
24450

Physical Address:

150 South Main Street
Lexington, VA

24450

Phone: 540-463-4734
FAX: 540-463-5981

Megan Sheets (4-H), UC
meganebl@vt.edu

Tom Stanley (ANR)

Farm Business Management
stanleyt@vt.edu

(also serves Augusta, Bath,
Highland & Rockingham)

Rebecca Wilder (FCS - SNAP
Ed.)
rmarlatt@exchange.vt.edu
(also serves Bath, Highland,
Alleghany, and Botetourt)

Helen Leslie, UAA
heriley@vt.edu

ROCKINGHAM 088200

965 Pleasant Valley Road
Harrisonburg, VA
22801-9630

Phone: 540-564-3080
FAX: 540-564-3093

Jeremy Daubert (ANR), UC
Dairy Science

jdaubert@vt.edu

(also serves Augusta &
Rockbridge)

Doug Horn (ANR) CSS
doughorn@vt.edu

(also serves Augusta, Bath,
Highland & Rockbridge)

Jason Cooper (ANR)
Horticulture
jbcooper@vt.edu

(also serves Augusta, Bath,
Highland & Rockbridge)

Cristin Sprenger (FCS)

cristin@vt.edu
(also serves Bath, Highland, &
Rockbridge)

Sam Leech (4-H)
spleech@vt.edu

Virginia Croushorn UAA,
vcrousho@vt.edu

Elise A. Warmbrod

FNP Adult

Also serves Shenandoah
County

elisew@vt.edu

Vacant
FNP Youth

Rosemary Life
4-H Youth Program
Educator

rosedvt@vt.edu

SHENANDOAH 088500

Phone: 540-459-6140 | Bobby Clark (ANR) CSS, UC T Richard Vacant
, FAX: 540-459-6147 | raclark@vt.edu secretary (County) Support
609 North Main Street, (also serves Clarke, Frederick, | trichard@vt.edu
Suite 100 Page & Warren)
Woodstock, VA
22664-1855 Carol Nansel (4-H)
cnansel@vt.edu
Hours 8:30 am —5:00 pm
SPOTSYLVANIA 089100 Main: 540-507-7570 Krystal Williams (4-H), UC Terry Graham, UAA Michele Tripp
okrystl@vt.edu FNP Adult

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 95
Spotsylvania, VA
22553-0095

Physical Address:

The Marshall Center,
8800 Courthouse Road
Spotsylvania, VA
22553-0095

Hours 8:00 am —4:30 pm

FAX: 540-582-2158

Hunter: 540-507-7571
April: 540-507-7568
FNP Adult: ~ 540-507-7574
Lauren: 540-507-7573
Krystal: 540-5077569
Terry: 540-507-7520

703-324-5353

Vacant (ANR)
(also serves Caroline, King
George & Stafford)

April Payne, FCS
arpayne@vt.edu

(also serves Stafford)

twgraham@vt.edu

Lauren Henry
Program Support

henryl@vt.edu

michelet@vt.edu

Master Gardeners
540-507-7572
spotsylvaniamg@gmail.com
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UNIT PHONE/EAX A/P FACULTY and SUPPORT STAFF OTHER
PROGRAM
PROFESSIONALS
STAFFORD 089200 .
Phone: 540-658-8000 | Guy Mussey (ANR), UC Sharon Flippo, UAA Lisa Ellis

Mailing Address:
P. 0. Box 339
Stafford, VA
22555-0339

Physical Address:
1739 Jefferson Davis
Highway

Stafford, VA

22554

Hours: 8:00AM-4:30PM

FAX: 540-658-8006

Extensions

Sharon 1053
VACANT

1054Devena

1055

Vacant 1056
Alyssa 1057
Guy 1058
Kim 1060

Horticulture
gmussey@vt.edu

(also serves Caroline,
Fredericksburg, King George,
and Spotsylvania)

Alyssa Walden (4-H)
waldenaw@vt.edu

Kim Hoffman (FCS - SNAP ED.)
kimh822@vt.edu

(also serves Prince William,
Caroline, King George, and
Spotsylvania)

sflippo@vt.edu

Horticulture Tech (pt)
Lisae22@vt.edu

Devena MclLaurine
4-H Assistant (pt)
devenam@vt.edu

WARREN 089800
220 N. Commerce Ave,,

Suite 500
Front Royal, VA 22630

Hours 8:30 am —5:00 pm

Phone: 540-635-4549
FAX: 540-635-2827

Corey Childs, (ANR) AnSc, UC
cchilds@vt.edu

Karen Poff (FCS)
kpoff@vt.edu

(also serves Clarke, Frederick,
Page & Shenandoah)

Stacy Swain
4-H Educator
hstacy@vt.edu

VACANT (4-H)

Tammy Henry, UAA
tahenry@vt.edu

NORTHERN DISTRICT

2322 Blue Stone Hills Dr.
Suite # 140
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Contact Andrew Guyer, AIT on
his cell at 540/514-8372 or at
the Alson H. Smith AREC at
(540) 232-6048

Phone: 540-432-6029
FAX: 540-432-6251

Matt 100
Vacant 101
Geraldine 102
JohnT. 104
Stephanie 105
Eric 106
Vacant 107
John I. 108
Cyndi 109
Kevin 110
Tonya 116
French 117
Karrin 118

John Thompson
District Director

jthomp75@vt.edu
(434)—390--8914

Eric Bendfeldt
Community Viability Area
Specialist

ebendfel@vt.edu

John Ignosh
Ag. By-Product Utilization Area
Specialist

jignosh@vt.edu

Stephanie Diehl
SNAP-Ed-State Program Manager
sdiehl@vt.edu

Karrin Cordova
FNP, AREA Coordinator

karrin@vt.edu

Dr. Tonya T. Price
4-H Specialist
tonyaprice@vt.edu

French Price
Extension Value Coordinator

FrechPrice@vt.edu

Matt Lail
District Office
Coordinator

mlail@vt.edu

Geraldine Cubbage
SNAP-Ed State Program
Support Technician

gcubbage@vt.edu

Cyndi Marston
SARE Support Specialist
cmarston@vt.edu

Kevin Cubbage
District AIT

kcubbage@vt.edu

Andrew Guyer
District AIT

aguyer@vt.edu

NORTHERN VA 4-H
EDUCATIONAL CENTER

600 4-H Center Drive
Front Royal, VA 22630

Phone: 540-635-7171
FAX: 540-635-6876

Center Director
Jeremy Stanford

Jstanford@vt.edu

Assistant Center Director
Vacant

Program Director
Avery Harper

aaborn@vt.edu

Director of Finance & HR
Susan Scott

finance@novah4.com

Exec. Assistant to Director
Sarah Percival

sarah.percival@vt.edu

Program Manager (ELD
Laura Harper

laura.harper@novadh.com

Events Specialist
Chris Newlon

chris@novadh.com

Missy Whitmer
Food Service Manager
Missy@novadh.com
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UNIT PHONE/FAX A/P FACULTY and SUPPORT STAFF OTHER
PROGRAM
PROFESSIONALS
Phone: 434-248-5444
HOLIDAY LAKE 4-H -
FAX: 434-248-6749 Tamara Lewis Rich Hilbers

EDUCATIONAL CENTER

1267 4-H Camp Road
Appomattox, VA 24522

Heather C. Benninghove
Center Director

heathern@vt.edu

Preston Willson
President/CEO
pwillson@vt.edu

Levi Callahan, Coordinator
Program Director

levic93@vt.edu

Business Administrator

tamaraa@vt.edu

Facilities Manager

Retreats and
Conference
Coordinator
Jordyn Loyd
jordyn@vt.edu

Development/
Marketing

Cindy Morris
cindymorris@vt.edu

Christine Glover
Food Service Manager

cglover@vt.edu

Summer Programs Director
Vacant

. Phone: 540-721-2759 | Roger Lauren Brennan
W.E. Skelton 4-H Educatl9nal FAX: 540-721-2766 Ellmore Executive Administrative Asst ,:/Imagda Food
Conference Center at Smith : Director Ibrennan@vt.edu Se“;‘jicgf 00
Mountain Lake . rellmore@vt.edu Mer. ameador@vt.
Website: . Nina Brooks edu
www.skeltondhcenter.org | Program Director Conferencing
Vacant
Manager

Brian Janney
Maintenance Mgr.

brianj@vt.edu

ninabrooks@vt.edu

Terry Hassell
Fiscal Technician

thassell@vt.edu

Tammy Hutson
Housekeeping Mgr.

Northern Piedmont Center
Greg

Lillard

glillard14@vt.edu

14471 Research Road

P. O. Box 448

Orange, VA 22960-0263
540-672-2660 FAX: 540-672-5161

Middleburg Agricultural Research & Extension Center
Rita Rollison, Admin & Office Spec, rbrady@vt.edu

Dr. Bridgett Mclntosh, Extension Equine Specialist, bridg75@vt.edu
Superintendent, Tait Golightly, tgolight@vt.edu

MARE Center marec@vt.edu
5527 Sullivans Mill Road
Middleburg, VA 20117
540-687-3521 FAX 540-687-5362

Alson H. Smith, Jr. Agricultural Research & Extension Center
Dr. Tony Wolf, Director vitis@vt.edu

Debra Marple, Admin. & Program Spec. dmarple@vt.edu

595 Laurel Grove Road

Winchester, VA 22602

540-869-2560 FAX: 540-869-0862

Shenandoah Valley Agriculture Research & Extension Ctr

McCormick Farm
Gabe Pent, McCormick Farm, Superintendent, gpent@vt.edu

Angela Hudgins, Administrative Assistant _hudginsa@vt.edu
128 McCormick Farm Circle

Raphine, VA 24472

540-377-2255 FAX 540-377-5850

UAA = Unit Administrative Assistant
UC = Unit Coordinator
FNP= Family Nutrition Program
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